Mid Willamette Utilities Coordinating Council

Minutes from February 17, 2010   
PORTERS PUB, KEIZER  11:30AM

NEXT MEETING March 17, 2010   
__________________________________________________________________________________    

ATTENDENCE IN BOLD
PHONE
FAX    and/or
E-MAIL    

Roland Herrera
City of Keizer
503-390-3700
herrerar@keizer.org
Glenn Davis
City of Salem
503-588-6063
gdavis@cityofsalem.net
Greg Watson
City of Salem
503-588-6063
gwatson@cityofsalem.net
Don Whitehurst
City of Salem
503-588-6211
Dwhitehurst@cityofsalem.net
Nick Perrott
VAC-X 
541-461-6671
461-9399
nick@vacx.com 

Matt Ficek                 Marion County P.W.              503-584-7714
mficek@co.marion.or.us 

Ken Crossley
Marion County P.W.
503-588-5036
588-7970    kcrossely@open.org


Ted Joling
Marion County P.W.
503-391-4610
588-7970    tjoling@open.org

Mike Yardley
Marion County P.W.
503-391-4610
588-7970
myardley@open.org 

Stu Crosby
Multi-Tech
503-363-9227
364-1260
swc@multitech.ws
Gary Hyatt
NW Natural
503-585-6611x4320
273-4822
gfh@nwnatural.com
Kelly Walther
Peterson Engineering
503-390-7402
390-7461
waltherecallatg.com
Stu VanWyngarden
Portland General Electric
503-463-4382
stu.vanwyngarden@pgn.com
Corky Fallin
Qwest
503-399-4856
399-4428
cfallin@qwest.com
Elaine Self 
Qwest
503-399-4822
Elaine.Self@qwest.com

Don Ross
Qwest
503-399-4302
dwross1@qwest.com

Dale Paeschke
Qwest
503-399-4824
dpaesch@qwest.com

Michael Ditlefsen
Qwest
503-3994931
Michael.Ditlefsen@qwest.com
Debra Harper
Qwest
503-399-4413
Debra.Harper@qwest.com     

Marley Niemi
Qwest
503-399-4429
mniemi@qwest.com

Stephanie Baxter          NW Natural
503-721-2470
s2b@nwnatural.com

Larry Ferguson
Williams Pipeline
541-912-0617
larry.d.ferguson@williams.com 

Paul Anderson             Williams Pipeline
503-791-4204
paul.d.andersen@williams.com
Mike Kurtz
Suburban East Salem Water

seswd@open.org

Mike Allen
COMCAST

Dave Hammill
COMCAST 
503-584-5754        david_hammill@cable.comcast.com
Jamie Stencil
COMCAST
503-605-6158
jamie_stencil@cable.comcast.com
Greg Janssen
Qwest
503-365-5552
       Greg.Janssen@Qwest.com


Robert Joyce
Qwest



       robert.joyce@qwest.com
Brian Riggs
Qwest
503-365-5520
       brian.riggs@qwest.com
JR Aguilar
PGE
503-463-4321
       JR.Aguilar@pgn.com

Tony Schacher
Salem Electric
503-316-2434
       schacher@salemelectric.com


Mike Eddins
Qwest
503-399-4509
       michael.eddins@qwest.com
Mary Lanning
Qwest
503-884-0027
       mary.lanning@qwest.com
Lyle Schellenberg
Armadillo Underground
503-588-8050
       lyle@armadillounderground.com
Felix Martinez
ODOT
503-986-2660
      felix.c.martinez@odot.state.or.us
Jim Hart
NW Natural
503-508-8428
      j5h@nwnatural.com


Colleen O’Brien
NW Natural
503-226-4211 ext. 4347  cmb@nwnatural.com
Mike Madler
Comcast
503-849-5714

mike_madler@cable.comcast.com

Jason Westmoreland
Williams Pipeline
541-206-3729
Pat Archuleta
Williams Pipeline
541-285-5734

Gene Anderson
QIC CO LLC.
541-968-0326

qicco@wavecable.com
Eric Pentz
Williams Pipeline
503-206-2184

Bryan Baxter
NW Natural
503-593-3587
btb@nwnatural.com

Harold Noble
City of Salem
503-871-0885

Meeting called to order by Stu Crosby at 11:45am.
Treasurer’s Report:  Balance as of January 31, 2010 is $3,158.28.  Don made a motion to accept the treasurer’s report and Roland 2nd the motion.  Motion passed.    
ON-LINE DAMAGE Reporting:  The system is up and running on the new website.  www.OUCC.net  Changes are being made to the website to get everything updated.

Contractors Events:  The next event will be our contractor’s breakfast.  March 4, 2010 at the Keizer Fire Hall.  We will also have the lunch in the summer at Keizer City Hall.  This will be sometime in August.  Stephanie will get some date options together and get something secured with the cook wagon.  There will be a Fishing Derby in Vernonia, OR July 10, 2010.  More info to come on this event.  
Enforcement – There are no hearings scheduled as of right now.  Stephanie will check with Kevin to see when the next hearings are scheduled.
OUCC - The next meeting will be March 11th at 9am in Hood River, OR.  The flyer has already gone out with more details.
Good Of The Order – Stephanie will order some hats and other items from the One Call store for the breakfast and Stu will pick them up.
If you have ideas for speakers for future meetings, please get those to Stu Crosby.


        Minutes Recorded by:

Stephanie Baxter

************************************************************************************************

OTHER MEETINGS LIST:     OUCC State meeting – March 11, 2010  Hood River, OR


